
Medicinal & Herbal Plants Network - Focal  

Country Name Organization Position Email Tel 

Sudan Dr. Nagat Kuku Hamed ARC 
  National Coorndinator, 
Medicinal and aromatic plants 

 Nagatk40@yahoo.com  +249121558182 

Jordan Dr. Mohammed Refae' NARC Researcher  m.rifaee@ncare.gov.jo  775642285 

Lebanon  Mrs Joelle Braidy  Engineer Head of Seed Bank   jbreidy@lari.gov.lb 
 00961-
71702595 

ICARDA 
 Dr. Ahmed Amri  ICARDA 

Head Genetic Resources 
Section 

 a.amri@cgiar.org  2.12538E+11 

        2.12653E+11 

Yemen 
ABDULHABEB MAHYOUB ALI 
THABIT 

Agricultural research & 
extension authority (AREA), 
biotechnology Lab. 

Head of range and forest 
Dep. 

habib200966@yahoo.com  9.67733E+11 

Iraq Talal Taha Ali Horticulture Directorate 
Manager of Horticulture 
researches and Medical 
plants projects 

Talal-ali612000@yahoo.com  

+964 
7701693732 

Libya 
Fadel Bader ARC Researcher  Badr7fadhl@gmail.com 218911051934 

Seraj Khattab ARC Researcher  serajbojazem@gmail.com 218924455931 

ICBA 

Dr. Mohammed Ahmed Shahid ICBA  Geneticist and Breeder m.shahid@biosaline.org.ae  

009714 336 1100 
Extn: 207 

Dr. Dionysia Angeliki Lyra ICBA  
Halophyte Agronomist, 
Research & Innovation 

d.lyra@biosaline.org.ae  

009714 336 1100 
Extn: 261 

Morocco  Khadija Bakhy INRA 

Researcher, Medicinal and 
Aromatic Plants Research 
Unit, Regional Agricultural 
Research Center of Rabat 

bakhy2@gmail.com  

212678981039, 
212601173614 

Turkey Muharrem GÖLÜKÇÜ 
(West Mediterrenean 
Agricultural Research Institute; 
MFAL-TAGEM) 

 Researcher  muharrem.golukcu@tarim.gov.tr  +902423216796 

University of 
Jordan 

Jamal R.Qasem   University of Jordan  Professor/teaching staff  jrgasem@ju.edu.jo   +962799760211 

UAE 
Eng. Ahmed mohamad Al 
Hamoodi 

MOCCAE Seeds Researcher amalhamoodi@moccae.gov.ae 97150172676 

Oman Eng. Alya'a Alhana'ya 
Ministry of Agriculture and 
Fisheries/ Oman 

  research@omantel.net.om 96222612 968+ 

JUST - 
Jordan  

Mohammad M. Al-Gharaibeh JUST Faculty Member mfagharibeh@just.edu.jo 079/9853397 

Mutah 
University 

 Prof Saed Owais   Mutah University  Professor  owais@mutah.edu.jo 
 00962-
795516029 

Eng. Samer Yousef Alqaraleh  Mutah University  Professor  75garalleh@gamail.com 
00962-
795518861 
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